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Silex

Liso Pizarra

MATERIAL

Tray: Silexpol® (combination of polyurethane resin, silica, and other

 minerals).

Grate: stainless steel fi nish.

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

- Non-slip fi nish: class III (analysis method: UNE-ENV 12633: 2003). 

- Nanobath: bacteriostatic and fungistatic.

- The tray can be cut to fi t the place where it is to be installed. 

- Metalface: an additional coat which increases the durability and

 resistance of the shower tray fi nish.

- Installation on the fl oor, raised, or fl ush with the fl oor.

- Completely fl at underweath.

- 100% waterproof, does not require sealing.

- Easy to install using silicone, polyurethane putty or MS polymer.

- Ultraviolet (UV) protection.

- Easy to repair.

INCLUDED

- Shower tray.

- Shower waste (standard)**.

- Stainless steel grate.

- Hook.

- Assembly instructions and Owner’s manual.

- Cardboard box.

OPTIONS

- Shower wastes**:

 - Vertical waste.

- Small waste.

- Waste plus.

- Essential waste.

- Lacquered stainless steel grates.

- Frame:

Any edge may be framed unless it is curved.

- Channel for screen (on customised frame):

- Adaptors**:

- 45º Union Elbow (Ø 50 / Ø 40).

- Inches Adaptador (Ø 40 / Ø11/2  ). 

- Coloured silicone (MASI)**:

Available in 0P, 0T, 18T, 22T, 31T, 33T, 36T, 37T, 40T.

- Quick-drying polyurethane putty (MARAPI)**.

- Spare parts available.

- Accessible system (max. 2030 mm).

ASSEMBLY ALTERNATIVES

- Sep-system**.

- Skirting to raise shower trays**.

PACKAGING

- Individually packaged in high-resistance box.

- Cardboard box with a plywood perimetral frame, adapted to the

 dimensions of each tray, with a screw-on lid to make it easier to open

 once it reaches its destination. 

*Other colours available upon request.

**Data sheet available.

"

Approximate dimensions. Tolerance 5mm.
This tolerance may be modifi ed without prior notice.
Please contact Fiora if you have any queries.
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DIMENSIONS (see page 2)

- Width: 

- Length: 

- Thickness: 

TEXTURES

COLOURS*

Colour and texture books available.

GRATE

COD 010702.FT.001.01_EN

RECTANGULAR EXTRAFLAT

SOLID COLOURS: LISO AND PIZARRA (photo of Pizarra texture)

NATURE COLOURS: PIZARRA 
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Stainless steel
 grate

Lacquered 
grate

The lacquered grate can be ordered in:

0P, 0T, 18T, 22T, 31T, 

33T, 36T, 37T, 40T.

700 to 1100 mm

  1000 to 2030 mm

       25 to 30 mm

5-year

warranty  Registered 

Design

ANSI Accredited Program
PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

#0202

CSA B45.5

IAPMO/ANSI Z124



6
9

9 6

1
2
9

1
2
9

129

30

3
0

2
R1.5

Ø90

130

6
.5
±
1

Ø114

3 4

C

2
5
-
3
0
±
1

1
3
0

D

B

130

A

V

A A'

12/12/2017

A B C D

1000

*700 250 350

*750
200

375

800 400

*900 235 450

1000 230 1000

1100

*700 250 350

800 200 400

*1100

250

550

1200

*700 350

*750 375

800 400

*900 450

1000 235 500

1400

*700

300

350

*750 375

800 400

*900 450

1500

*700 350

*750 375

800 400

*900 450

1000 500

*1100 550

1600

*700

600

350

*800 400

*900 450

1800

*700 350

*750 375

*800 400

*900 450

1000 500

*1100 550

2030

*700 350

*750 375

800 400

*900 450

1000 500

Silex
DRAWINGS

TRAY

GRATE

Approximate dimensions. Tolerance 5mm.
This tolerance may be modifi ed without prior notice.
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AVAILABLE MOULDS

 (dimensions in mm)
Detail V

View A-A'

* Only available in Pizarra
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Silex
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

OTHER PROPERTIES

- Linear expansion coeffi cient (heat): 

  0.000008 mm/ºC UNE-EN ISO 10545-8:1994 (DIN UNE-EN ISO 10545-8)

- Linear expansion coeffi cient (cold): 

  0.000002 mm/ºC UNE-EN ISO 10545-8:1994 (DIN UNE-EN ISO 10545-8)

Resistance to chemical products

CONDITIONS OF USE AND MAINTENANCE
 

Follow these simple recommendations and you can enjoy your SILEX® 

shower tray by FIORA® for many years to come.

For routine cleaning (after showering) simply rinse the tray with water and 

ensure that there is suffi cient ventilation in the bathroom.

For thorough cleaning, rinse the tray with water and any commercial product 

available for bathroom cleaning on the market and clean using a cloth or a 

non-abrasive sponge. It is advisable to avoid the use of cleaning or 

disinfecting products which contain alcohol. Abrasive products (e.g.scourers) 

are not suitable either as they may damage the shower tray surface. 

In terms of maintenance, a descalant product in the form of a spray for 

cleaning shower screens can be used; these products should be applied to 

the tray and then rinsed. The use of these products is especially advisable in 

areas or communities with very hard water (with a lot of lime). 

For persistent stains, see the section titled “CLEANING OR REMOVING 

PERSISTENT STAINS FROM SILEXPOL® COMPONENTS”. 

NANOBATH

 FIORA BATH COLLECTIONS, S.L.U. has developed NANOBATH technology 

(based on nanotechnology) used in their bathroom products to provide them 

with fungistatic, bacteriostatic (ISO 22196:2007) and hydrophobic properties.

 This technology consists of the application of a topcoat over our compound 

which reacts with the element thus transforming its exterior properties. 

                                          

 NANOBATH enhances FIORA BATH COLLECTIONS, S.L.U. products with 

added value for an unlimited time, which results in many advantages for the 

end user: 

- Safer and more hygienic.

- Saves water, reduces cleaning and disinfecting products use.

- Reduces the risk of fungal growth and contagion (ideal for public areas).

- Given that these materials are inert, it is not a harmful product for the user which

 means that no preventive measure has to be taken. 

METALFACE

 This is a new product which has been developed by FIORA BATH COLLECTIONS 

S.L.U. that, when applied in combination with our varnishes, signifi cantly improves the 

scratch resistance of all our products and extends their useful life. It also improves their

 resistance to harsh chemicals (which could affect the material and change the tone 

of the fi nishes, or irreversibly damage the layer of colour which gives the product its 

fi nal fi nish).

PRODUCT TESTED 
 EXPOSURE 

TIME
 SILEXPOL®

DETERIORATION

 Wine vinegar 8h A

Bleach 1h A

 Window cleaning agent 8h A

Iodine  1min B

General cleaner (<5% anionic surfactants) 8h A

Degreasing agent (<5% anionic surfactant agents 
and polycarboxylates and 5%-15% non-ionic 
surfactant agents)

8h A

Limescale remover 8h A

Hair dye (medium colour)  1min B

Hair dye (dark colour)  1min D

Vegetable oil for human consumption 8h A

Makeup remover liquid 8h A

Acetone  1min A

Alcohol 96º 8h A

Hydrogen peroxide 8h A

Merbromin  1min B
Organic solvent    1min A
Fruit juice 8h A

Coffee 8h A

Red wine 8h A

Lipstick 8h A

Ammonia 8h A

Ink 8h A

Permanent marker 8h A

Biro 8h A

Pencil 8h A
Hydrochloric acid solution 1h B

The classifi cation used corresponds to the following codes:

A: Without important visible changes. 

B: Slight change of colour.

C: Moderate change in colour.

D: Signifi cant change in colour.
E: Layer etched.
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Approximate dimensions. Tolerance 5mm.
This tolerance may be modifi ed without prior notice.
Please contact Fiora if you have any queries.
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